IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ITA 12.0010X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-04-12

mechanically locked by means of a threaded nut retained by a grub screw. The range comprises five body (shell) sizes,
each with a number of pin/tube size combinations. The connector shell size, pin configuration and rating are reflected in the
individual type designations.
See Annex for further details.
See Annex for details
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.: IECEx ITA 12.0010X
Date of issue: 2021-04-12
Page 4 of 4
Issue No: 3
DETAILS OF CERTIFICATE CHANGES (for issues 1 and above)
Annex:
Certificate Annex_IECEx ITA 12.0010X-3 - final.pdf
See annex for details
IECEx Certificate of Conformity
Annexe
Annexe for Certificate No.: IECEx ITA 12.0010X  Issue No.: 3
This form is identified as QMA-HAE-08-710 Issued 2019-03-15 Page 1 of 6
Ex Marking Codes:
In-line Plugs and In-line
receptacles:
In-line Plugs and In-line
receptacles:
(limited range, Refer to
conditions of use)
Panel-mounted receptacles:
Ex d I Mb
Ex d IIC T6 Gb
Ex tb IIIC T80°C Db
Ex d I Mb
Ex d IIC T5 Gb
Ex tb IIIC T95°C Db
Tamb -20°C to +55°C
Ex de I Mb
Ex de IIC T6 Gb
Ex tb IIIC T80°C Db
Description:
Further to the Equipment details provided in the certificate, the current ratings at 1000 V maximum,
are detailed in the tables below:
Shell
Size
Max. total
current
 Pin Size Max. current
18 AWG 9 A
12 210 A 16 AWG 16 A
16 570 A 12 AWG 30 A
20 1110 A 10 AWG 40 A
24 1740 A 8 AWG 50 A
28 1420 A 1/0 AWG 155 A
 4/0 AWG 225 A
350 MCM 750 A
500 MCM 750 A
646 MCM 940 A
777 MCM 1135 A
Design Options:
• Alternative body materials: Group I – stainless steel. Group II and Group III – stainless